OP \$40,00 259977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHCOMMUNITIES.COM, INC.		06/15/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STANLEY J. SWIERZEWSKI III	
Street Address:	28 W. PARKVIEW DRIVE	
City:	SOUTH HADLEY	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01075	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2599776	MD VIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)734-3910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413.733.3111

Email: mpfeiffer@dwpm.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Basile

Address Line 1: One Monarch Place, 1414 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01144-1900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69020-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Basile
Signature:	/Deborah A. Basile/

900136391 TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0811

Date:	06/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=mdvideoassign#page1.tif source=mdvideoassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark Rights, which shall be fully effective and legally binding

as of June 12, 2009, is made by and between Healthcommunities.com, Inc., a Massachusetts

Corporation with a principal place of business at 136 West Street, Suite 201, Northampton,

Massachusetts 01060, herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and Stanley J. Swierzewski III an

individual with an address of 28 W. Parkview Drive, South Hadley Massachusetts, hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States Trademark registration for

"MD VIDEO", Registration No. 2,599,776 registered on July 23, 2002;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the

same is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right of ownership to this trademark registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration said Healthcommunites.com,

Inc. does hereby assign to Stanley J. Swierzewksi III, the Trademark, "MD VIDEO",

Registration No. 2,599,776 including all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark

including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the right to re-assign

the Trademark.

Signed as a sealed instrument as of this 15 day of June 2009.

Healthcommunities.com, Inc.

Stanley J. Swierzewski III

Its President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0813

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, ss June 16.2009

Then personally appeared the above-named Stanley J. Swierzewski III, President of Healthcommunities.com, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of Healthcommunities.com, Inc. before me

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/5/2014

423825.1 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 06/16/2009 REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0814